
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
12/16/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,040,390
2nd Payment 3,192,409

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,352,030
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,519,631

5th Payment 3,695,613
1 11/07/15 Sat $23,900,282 $13,304,988 $40,000,000 $24,434,941.97 1.637 4.0% 4.0% 6th Payment 3,880,394
2 11/11/15 Wed $20,825,416 $24,898,237 $50,000,000 $30,543,677.46 1.637 3.5% 7.4% 7th Payment 4,074,413
3 11/14/15 Sat $24,231,802 $38,364,328 $60,000,000 $36,674,816.63 1.636 4.1% 11.1% 8th Payment 4,278,134
4 11/18/15 Wed $22,075,844 $50,646,168 $70,000,000 $42,787,286.06 1.636 3.7% 14.4% 9th Payment 4,492,041
5 11/21/15 Sat $25,097,524 $64,530,126 $80,000,000 $48,959,608.32 1.634 4.2% 18.0% 10th Payment 4,716,643
6 11/25/15 Wed $26,087,034 $78,880,748 $90,000,000 $55,180,870.63 1.631 4.4% 21.6% 11th Payment 4,952,475
7 11/28/15 Sat $26,971,156 $93,840,222 $100,000,000 $61,312,078.48 1.631 4.5% 25.1% 12th Payment 5,200,098
8 12/02/15 Wed $28,787,014 $109,806,856 $110,000,000 $67,443,286.33 1.631 4.8% 28.7% 13th Payment 5,460,103
9 12/05/15 Sat $32,694,022 $128,654,776 $127,000,000 $77,100,000.00 1.647 5.4% 32.6% 14th Payment 5,733,109

10 12/09/15 Wed $32,622,162 $145,851,488 $145,000,000 $88,000,000.00 1.647 5.4% 36.3% 15th Payment 6,019,764
11 12/12/15 Sat $36,662,540 $160,965,887 $164,000,000 $102,200,000.00 1.605 6.1% 40.1% 16th Payment 6,320,752

12 12/16/15 Wed $36,889,141 $179,916,038 $180,000,000 $112,100,000.00 1.605 6.1% 43.8% 17th Payment 6,636,790
13 12/19/15 Sat $43,811,735 $202,422,363 $202,000,000 $125,900,000.00 1.605 7.2% 47.9% 18th Payment 6,968,629
14 12/23/15 Wed $47,218,100 $226,678,556 $227,000,000 $141,400,000.00 1.605 7.8% 51.9% 19th Payment 7,317,061
15 12/26/15 Sat $63,965,134 $259,537,791 $300,000,000 $186,900,000.00 1.605 10.4% 56.9% 20th Payment 7,682,914
16 12/30/15 Wed $77,909,865 $299,560,509 $400,000,000 $249,200,000.00 1.605 12.5% 62.3% 21st Payment 8,067,060
17 01/02/16 Sat $124,732,010 $363,636,017 $500,000,000 $311,500,000.00 1.605 19.2% 69.5% 22nd Payment 8,470,412
18 01/06/16 Wed $111,021,558 $420,668,391 $0.00 1.605 17.3% 74.8% 23rd Payment 8,893,933
19 01/09/16 Sat $180,861,415 $513,577,876 $0.00 1.605 26.6% 81.5% 24th Payment 9,338,630
20 01/13/16 Wed $166,532,337 $599,126,437 $0.00 1.605 24.8% 86.1% 25th Payment 9,805,561
21 01/16/16 Sat $280,335,193 $743,136,140 $0.00 1.605 38.1% 91.4% 26th Payment 10,295,839
22 01/20/16 Wed $266,451,739 $880,013,838 $0.00 1.605 36.6% 94.5% 27th Payment 10,810,631

28th Payment 11,351,163
29th Payment 11,918,721
30th Payment 12,514,657

Total 202,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/16/2015


